
A RESOLUTION RELATING TO RATES AND CHARGES 
FOR SOLID WASTE COLLECTION PURSUANT TO 
ORDINANCE NO. 1684. 

~ 
RESOLUTION NO. 35 

for 1980 
) 

WHEREAS the Common Council of the City of Lebanon did on May 24, 1978 

pass Ordinance No. 1684 granting to Spady-Redfield Corporation, an Exclusive 

Franchise to Collect, Transport, and Convey Solid Waste over and upon the streets 

of the City and providing that the rates for such service under said Franchise 

shall be established by Resolution of the Common Council, and 

WHEREAS new rates have been proposed by said Franchisee and good reason 

shown therefore; NOW THEREFORE 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON AS FOLLOWS: 

That the Franchisee shall charge for his services in the City in 

collecting said solid waste and debris according to the schedule attached hereto, 

marked Exhibit "A" and made a part hereof. said rate schedule to be in effect 

as of October 1, 1980. 

Passed by the Council by a vote of 5 for and 0 
~ t...i tn approved by the Mayor this ~ 1 day of September, 1980 

Mayor 

ATTEST: 

against and 



REQUEST FOR CHANGE IN SOLID WASTE COLLECTION RATES OR ESTABLISHMENT OF NEW RATES 

,, 

COMPANY Spady-Redfield Corporation dba Lebanon Sanitation 
Percent 

Residential & Commercial Can Service Current Rates Proposed Rates Increase 

First Can 3.95 4.35 10.1 

Second Can 

Additional Cans, each 

Minimum charge for·extra service not 
on route 

Other services (specify} 

Drop Box Service 

Charge per yard, each.dump 

Dernmurage charge after days ---
Minimum service on monthly basis 

Other Charges 

Container Service 

stops per week 
l Yard 
l 1/2 Yards 
2 Yards 
3 Yards 
4 Yards 
€(~ 

Container Service 

l 
16.00 
21.25 
25.10 
32.65 
40.25 

2 
25.15 
34.95 
42.50 
57.70 
72.90 

6.35 

2.40 

2.00 

2.30 

3.00 

184.00 

Current Rates 

3 4 
34.20 43.35 
48.55 62.25 

. 60. 00 77. 45 
82.80 107.80 

105.55 138.15 

Proposed Rates 

3 4 

7.00 

2.65 

2.20 

3.00 

204.00 

5 
52.40 
75.90 
94.95 

132.90 
170.85 

·5 

6 
61. 55 
89.55 

112. 30 
157.85 
203.40 

6 

10.2 

10.4 

10.0 

10.7 

10.7 

Stops per week 
1 Yard 
1 1/2 Yards 
2 Yards 
3 Yards 
4 Yards 

1 
17.60 
23.40 
27.60 
35.90 
44.30 

2 
27.65 
38.45 
46.75 
63.50 
80.20 

37.60 
53.40 
66.00 
91.10 

116. 10 

47.70 57.65 
68.50 83.50 
85.20 104.45 

118. 60 146.20 
152.00 187.95 

67. 70l 98.50 107.+ 
123.55 Increa 
173.65 
223.75 

6 Yards 

I hereby certify that: the rate change requested will apply within the franchised 
area held by this company; to the best of my knowledge and belief_that the 
information given in this report is true, accurate and complete; the proposed 
rate will be just, f~ir, reasonable and sufficient to provide proper services to 
the public and will not give preference to any person, locality, or type of solid 
wastes stored, collected, transported or disposed; and that when the information 
supplied does not agree with state. and federal income tax forms, a page explaining 
the reasons for the difference wil.l be attached. ~· ) 

DATE..,~/ 2 i2f2J SIGNATURE, _,,, ':::I.A , 
. ~?'C./ed/J "-">, 

TITLE: 



' .. 

REQUEST FOR CHANGE IN SOLID WASTE COLLECTION RATES OR ESTABLISHMENT OF NEW RATES 
,. 

COMPANY Spadx-Redfield Corporation dba Lebanon Sanitation 

Residential & commercial Can Service 

First Can 

Second Can 

Additional Cans, each 

Minimum charge for-extra service not 
on route 

Other services (specify} 

Drop Box Service 

Charge per yard, each.dump 

Demmurage charge after days ---
Minimum service on monthly basis 

Other Charges 

Container Service 

Stops per week 1 2 
l Yard 16.00 25.15 
1 1/2 Yards 21.25 34.95 
2 Yards 25.10 42.50 
3 Yards 32.65 57.70 
4 Yards 40.25 72.90 
EK~ 

Container Service 

StoEs 12er week 1 2 
J. Yard 17.60 27.65 
l 1/2 Yards 23.40 38.45 
2 Yards 27.60 46.75 
3 Yards 35.90 63.50 
4 Yards 44.30 80.20 
6 Yards 

Current Rates 

3.95 

6.35 

2.40 

2.00 

2.·30 

___ 3_ • .90 ---

184. 00 

Current Rates 

3 4 
34.20 43.35 
48.55 62.25 

- 60.00· 77.45 
82.80 107.80 

105.55 138.15 

Proposed Rates 

3 4 
37.60 47.70 
53.40 68.50 
66.00 85.20 
91.10 118. 60 

116 .10 152.00 

Proposed 

4.35 

7.00 

2.65 

2.20 

3.00 

204.00 

5 
52.40 
75.90 
94.95 

132.90 
170.85 

·5 
57~65 
83.50 

104.45 
146.20 
187.95 

Percent 
Rates Increas 

10.1 

10.2 

10. li 

10~0 

10 .. 7 

10 .. 7 

6 
61. 55 
89.55 

112. 30 
157.85 
203~!+0 

6 

67. 1oi · 98 .50 .· 107.+ 
1Z3.55 Iner; 
173.65 
223.75 

I hereby certify that: the rate change requested will apply within the franchised 
area held by this company; to the best of my knowledge and belief_that the 
information given in this report is true, accurate and complete; the proposed 
rate will be just, f~ir, reasonable and sufficient to provide proper services to 
the public and will not give preference to any person, locality, or type of solid 
wastes stored, collected, transported or disposed; and that when the information 
supplied does not agree with state and federal income tax forms, a page explaining 
the reason: ,for t~e difference will be attached. 7 
DATE /4171 2 ,/'Jl"tJ SIGNZ,TlJREc • ----,-/d-

. ~'e/%~;? : 'Ei?vi23-/ TITLE~ 

Addressc /;2i./-/~c'c ~r7. 
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