A RESOLUTION RELATING TO RATES AND CHARGES FOR SOLID WASTE COLLECTION PURSUANT TO ORDINANCE NO. 1684.

RESOLUTION NO. 35
for 1980

WHEREAS the Common Council of the City of Lebanon did on May 24, 1978 pass Ordinance No. 1684 granting to Spady-Redfield Corporation, an Exclusive Franchise to Collect, Transport, and Convey Solid Waste over and upon the streets of the City and providing that the rates for such service under said Franchise shall be established by Resolution of the Common Council, and

WHEREAS new rates have been proposed by said Franchisee and good reason shown therefore; NOW THEREFORE

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON AS FOLLOWS:

That the Franchisee shall charge for his services in the City in collecting said solid waste and debris according to the schedule attached hereto, marked Exhibit "A" and made a part hereof, said rate schedule to be in effect as of October 1, 1980.

Passed by the Council by a vote of 5 for and 0 against and approved by the Mayor this 24^{th} day of September, 1980

Mayor

ATTEST:

Recorder

Amer.

COMPANY Spady-Redfield Corporation dba Lebanon Sanitation									
Residential & Commercial Can Service			Curre	nt Rates	Proposed	Percent Rates <u>Increase</u>			
First Can			3	.95	4.35	10.1			
Second Can			6	_ 35	7.00	10.2			
Additional Cans, each			2	.40	2.65	10.4			
Minimum charge for extra service not on route			2	.00	2.20	10.0			
Other services (specify)						·			
Drop Box Service			·						
Charge per yard, each dump		2	. 30	2.55	10.7				
Demmurage charge after days			3	.00	3.00	Apr 448			
Minimum service on m	onthly ba	sis	184	.00	204.00	10.7			
Other Charges			•						
				·		<u>.</u>			
Container Service			Curre	ent Rates					
Stops per week 1 Yard 1 1/2 Yards 2 Yards 3 Yards 4 Yards 6XXXXXXX	1 16.00 21.25 25.10 32.65 40.25	2 25.15 34.95 42.50 57.70 72.90	3 34.20 48.55 60.00 82.80 105.55	4 43.35 62.25 77.45 107.80 138.15	5 52.40 75.90 94.95 132.90 170.85	6 61.55 89.55 112.30 157.85 203.40			
Container Service			Propo	Proposed Rates					
Stops per week 1 Yard 1 1/2 Yards 2 Yards 3 Yards 4 Yards 6 Yards	1 17.60 23.40 27.60 35.90 44.30	2 27.65 38.45 46.75 63.50 80.20	37.60 53.40 66.00 91.10 116.10	4 47.70 68.50 85.20 118.60 152.00	5 57.65 83.50 104.45 146.20 187.95	6 67.70 98.50(10%+ 123.55(Increa 173.65) 223.75)			

I hereby certify that: the rate change requested will apply within the franchised area held by this company; to the best of my knowledge and belief that the information given in this report is true, accurate and complete; the proposed rate will be just, fair, reasonable and sufficient to provide proper services to the public and will not give preference to any person, locality, or type of solid wastes stored, collected, transported or disposed; and that when the information supplied does not agree with state and federal income tax forms, a page explaining the reasons for the difference will be attached.

DATE Sipl. 9 1910

SIGNATURE:

ጥተጥ፣ ድ •

Address:

ph: 928 255

3-20

COMPANY Spady-Redfield	Corporation	on dba Leb	<u>anon Sanita</u>	ation				
Residential & Commercial Can Service				Current Rates		Percent Proposed Rates Increas		
First Can			3.	3.95		10.1		
•				6.35				
Second Can				0.0		10.2		
Additional Cans, each			2	2.40		10.4		
Minimum charge for extra service not on route			2	2.00		10.0		
Other services (spe		•		* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•			
ocher services (spe	CILY)				1,-1,-1,-1,-1,-1,-1,-1,-1,-1,-1,-1,-1,-1			
Drop Box Service			•	•				
Charge per yard, each dump			2	2.30		10.7		
Demmurage charge afterdays			3	3.00		esa, quv		
Minimum service on monthly basis			184	184.00		10.7		
Other Charges			-					
•	•	,						
Container Service			Curre	Current Rates				
-				•				
Stops per week	1	2	3	4	5	6		
l Yard	16.00	25.15	34.20 48.55	43.35 62.25	52.40 75.90	61.55		
1 1/2 Yards	21.25 25.10	34.95 42.50	60.00	77.45	94.95	89.55		
2 Yards	32.65	57.70	82.80	107.80	132.90	112.30 157.85		
3 Yards	40.25	72.90	105.55	138.15	170.85	203.40		
4 Yards &XXXXXX	40.25	12.50	£00.00		. 170.00	200,40		
Container Service			Propo	sed Rates	·			
Stops per week	1	2	- 3	4	·5	6		
1 Yard	17.60	27.65		47.70	57,65	67.70		
l 1/2 Yards	23.40	38.45	53.40	68.50	83.50	98.50 (10%+		
2 Yards	27.60	46.75	66.00	85.20	104.45	123.55 (Incre		
3 Yards	35.90	63.50	91.10		146.20	173.65		
4 Yards	44.30	80.20	116.10	152.00	187.95	223.75		
6 Yards				·	•	•		

I hereby certify that: the rate change requested will apply within the franchised area held by this company; to the best of my knowledge and belief that the information given in this report is true, accurate and complete; the proposed rate will be just, fair, reasonable and sufficient to provide proper services to the public and will not give preference to any person, locality, or type of solid wastes stored, collected, transported or disposed; and that when the information supplied does not agree with state and federal income tax forms, a page explaining the reasons for the difference will be attached.

DATE Sipt. 9 1980

SIGNATURE:

ermine.

Addross.